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Re

Stephen F. Freind, Esquire
Special Counsel
House Select Committee on
State Contract Practices
House of Representatives
Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania L7L20

Continental Bank Subpoena Duces Tecum
Dated Septernber 30, L974

Dear Mr. Freind:

This will confirm our conversation of Irtonday afternoon, september 30,
1974, at which time I advised you that a subpoena was served upon our
client, continental Bank, with respect to the above matter at 3:30 P.M.
on September 30th. Since the subpoena was returnable Wednesday
morniirg, october 2, and recognizing the inabil-ity of- our- cl-ient to
comply-with the subpoena by that date and time, you kindly-agreed to
extena the time within which our client might produce the documents
for a reasonabJ-e period.

Accordingly, you will find enclosed herewith copies of all _monthly
bank staieirenls, al-I deposit tickets and cancelled checks from
j"it 1, !g72 Lo the date each of the respective accounts was closed
in -tfre' possession, custody, and control- of the Bank respective to
the subloena duces tecum ierveil upon it for the following checking
accounts described as fol-l-ows:

a. The account of Shapp for Governor committee,
Pennsylvanians for Progress, checking account
no. 14-L'323'0 -

The Shapp for Governor Committee account,
checking account no. 59-1- 5 24-4 -

b
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c. The Shapp/K1ine Campaign CommiLtee accounL,
checking account no. l2-L'422'A.

You will note that the enclosed document.s with the exception of
the cancelled checks reflect the history of each of the above
describeo accounts from the date of their opening to the time of
their closing. The Bank did not have a procedure which included
the photographing of checlcs with respect to each of these three
accounts until on and after July L, 197 2 which is why there are
no checks included herein prior to that date.

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents by signing
and returning to me the copy of the enclosed letter.

If you have any questions, please do noL hesitate to contact the
unders igned.

Thank you for your courtesy in this regard.

V trul yours ,

R. RTCHTER

J VC
Bnc losures
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August 23, 197 4

Stephen F. Freind, Esquire
Special Counsel
House Se1ect Committee on
State Contract PracLices
House of Representatives
Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania L7120

Re: Continental Bank Subpoena Duces Tecum
Dated June L7 , 197 4

Dear IvIr . Freind:

Pursuant to our telephone conversations during the last several
days r orr this date I am turning over the subpoenaed documentation
above referred to Mrs . Willman in Philadelphia, who will accept
this documentation subject to the within letter under date of
August 22 , L97 4 over the signature of Marvin Comisky. Pursuant
to our conversation, I am turning over a set of originals and
a set of copies. You indicated that you would use your best
effort to obtain approval of the Committee Lo retain the set of
copies and return the originals to me within two weeks from today.

I explained to you that the originals of the ledger cards and col-
lateral cards have been retained by the Bank because of their
value and importance. I have supplied you with copies of these
cards, and you agreed. to accept these in lieu of originals on the
condition that you have access to the originals , Lf and when
necessary.

I have not yet located the Notes involved in the l-oan transactions
since they were not accessible in the executive offices. If you
Ej.nd that it is necessary to have copies of the notes, I, of course,
will arrange to make them available to you.
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If you have any questions or additiona
the subpoenaed materials, please do no
unders igned.

Very truly urs,

equests with regard to
esitate to contact the

1T
rh

tu {vh0-
R. RICI{TER

JRR/vc
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Stephen E" . Freind, Esqui-re
Special Counsel
House Select Committee on
State Contract Practices
House of Representatives
Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania J-7L20

Re: Continental Bank Subpoena Duces Tecum
Dated June 17 , 197 4

Dear Mr. Freind:

Delivery is being made herewiLh of all the documents which we
have been able to accumulate to date relating to the Subsection
(c) of the above designated subpoena duces tecum.

I am sure that you will agree that the encl-osed documents repre-
sent a very comprehensive submission with respect to the subject
matter of your subpoena, and the documents do in fact constitute
the entire file of the executive offices of Continental Bank re-
lating to the subject matter of the said subpoena.

A brief explanation follows with respect to one aspect of the
documents. You will find reference to a $5501000.00 loan to
Shapp-Kline Campaign Committee and a loan of $2S1000.00 to Shapp
for Governor Committee, both currently to bear interest at two per
cent (22). Prior to the period April 26, L972 to May 9, L972 the
loans bore eight per cent (88) interest; they were fully secured
at all times by Certificates of Deposit equal in amount to the
loans; and the Certif icates of Deposit were paid j-nterest by the
Bank in the amount of six per cent (64). Thereafter the Bank
entered into an agreement whereby the interest rate on the
Certificates of Deposit being held by the Bank as collateral was
reduced from six per cent (6%) to zero, and the interest rate
charged by the Bank on the Shapp-Kline Campaign Committee loan
and the Shapp for Governor Committee loan was simultaneously re-
duced from eight per cent (8%) to two per cent (22). Accordingly,
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the net result of the aforesaid agreement was that the Bank re-
ceived and continues to receive the same rate of net return.

The documents being delivered to you are being submitted specifically
in response to the above-designated subpoena issued by the Sel-ect
Corunittee on State Contract Practices of the House of Representatives .
It is my understanding that you are accepting the documents pur-
suant to that subpoena and with all of the protections that would
attach to the said documents if they had been submitted to the
Committee in formal session.

V ytr v fSr

C rS

MC/vc
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Stephen E'. Ffeind, SPecial Counsel
Office of the SPeciaI Counsel
Select Committee on State Contract
House of RePresentatives
Commonwealth of PennsYlvania
Harrisburg, PennsYlvania

RCO:mbk

Practices

Re: Continental Bank:
Subpoena duces tecum
Dated June L7 , L97 4

Dear Mr. Freind:

please be advised that the Continental Bank has forwarded to this
office the above designated subpoeodr and instructed_this office
to represent the Contlnental gank in all further $:"lings and
communications with your office concerninE the said subpoena.

r will undertake to review the subpoena and all related materials
forwarded to me by the bank, and r wirl be prepared to d.iscuss
this matter further with you aL your convenience.

Very tru1Y )rours,

k"SrqA
ROBI]RT C. OZBR
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illr. ArthurB. Eanow
Vtce Presfde nt and Generat Counsel
Qontfnental l),ank
1500 lt'Iorket' S*'eet

Philode lphia, Pennsylvantc rclAZ

f)eat' hlr . Konctl:

The Comrnf ttee fs ln receipt of' Ifoller A. Iioquist's let,lers and enclo.sure$
of June 24, 1974 ancl July 3, 1974, in I'€:spcnse to tts subpogna of Junc IB, 1974.

ltte ore most opprecirrtive of ),our df If genc:+: f tt ottempltng lo cotrrSrly r'r.'f th
the. tlenrcind*q o/ the ..srrbpocn(r trr,ith respecl tc tirc itcni.s rJctcft<;d fn {*) t;rtc'l (b).

l.'lnfrtrturretely tlrc inirtt'ttt{)tioir pr'<>fl'e,r'er? irt rt:lrporii e tr> rJentottcl (c) oi iir,lr

srrbpocnc is fncclcqucte r:nd rJccs not t'c.';pond io efthet' the iattet'ov'the
sptrf t of the subptre nc.

Accorclingly, M,e would be nrost opprectati"-e ff yclt v)oulcl 1on+'cl"d to the
Conrniittee ct your eorl[est eo'nventence, but certainly no Iater thcn Attgust
5, L974 at I 1: 00 o.nt. , copies of the or"tgfnal lrxrn opplfcatfons , Qccounts,
Iedgrer.s, ftnancing stcteriicnfs, poyr?i(:nt scltedtrle and any ancl. rtll other
dato per"to.tning to tlte loans of April 2, 1974 fn the clmounts of $550,000
ond $7$, 000.

In addttton, so that the record n?ay I;e clecr on thts point, the Ccntrtiitce
would apprectcte youl'' cls.surcnce tltor these turo lorins ol'e the only loan
ogt,eements ttbtbl,een Contfnentol .Bonk and ony politfccl comrr"ittee opet'ctfng
on behalf af or outharized. by cny condtdo.te for publtc office cr ofly carrt.Tnittee

cr other org$ftttatton establfshe'cl in lui'therdnce oi' or acting fn suppot't of
the canclfclacy for publtc cffice of cny indfytduol or indirrfdtrals fr"ont Jontrcry
1, 7966 to June 77 , 7974. t|
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HOIJSE OF REPRESENTI\TIVES

c,ON,lMONVVEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN iA

HARRISBURG

I'he matertsls f<rrcuarded to the Comni ittce pursuont to Section (c) ,shottld
include the non?cs of all hcnlc n/fic'ers rrrlto actccl on belro.lf of the lsanlc in
spprovfrtg the loans eitltcr tn 'lvitole or fn port.

Tltonk you for your kinrJ attention tc thfs rictt<lr'.

CarCtallY ,

J . ltichrrel Itlitrlnrovrn
Specf cl {lnrrnsc I

Stcplictr fr. F;-'cfrtcl
56rc:ciol (louii.sr; i
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T,icoN,NENrALT-\ BANK
NORRISTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA

MID-CITY OFFICE
1.431 Chestnut Street
Philadelphi4 Pennsylv ania )"9 102

July 3, 1974

Office of the Special Counsel
Select Committee on State Contract Practices
House of Representatives
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen l

Pursuant to my letter of June 24 , J.97 4 and in further compliance
with the subpoena of June 18, 197 4 | I am enclosing herewith
copies of material relating to this Bank's status as a state
depository, covering the period January, 1970 through March,
197 3 inclusive. Although the subpoena called for all such
material dating from L966 Lo the presentr we must advise
that the records for which this information may be compiled
are available only as far back as January, 197 0; and therefore ,
we will be unable to supply any information wiLh regard to
that particul-ar period.

We trust that the enclosed material along with the information
which we have sent to you previously places us in compliance
with the requirements of this subpoena.

Shou1d any further information be requir€d, pfease be assured
that we will do our utmost to comply with such request.

Very truly yours,
i

Walter A. Boquist
Attorney
Legal Department

/bd
Enc losure s
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NORRISTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA

MID-CITY OFFICE
l,43L Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylv an\a 1. 9 I 02

June 24 , L97 4

Shapp-KIine Committee,
2, L97 4 , Due date-June
20, Lg74 $550,000.00

Office of Special Counsel
Select Committee on State Contract Practices
House of Representatives
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Gent lemen :

In accordance with your subpoena of June 18, 197 4 , I am enc1osing
herewith material relating to the items listed as (a) and (b) .

In rel-ation to (a), I am enclosing copies of material pursuant
to this Bankrs status as a state depository for the period April,
L973' to April, L974 inclusive. Pursuant to my telephone con-
versation with Mr. Frederick L. Voigt, Special Counsel , this
date, w€ are in the process of compiling the information for
the period, L966 to April, L973, and will forward same to your
office as soon as same is compiled.

In relation to (b) , I am enclosing herewith a copy of a memorandum
from Theodore Kling , Jr . , Executive Vice President to Arthur B.
Konow, Esquire, Vice President, dated April 30, L974 in which
Mr. Kling sets forth Continental Bank's activities as Loan and
Transfer Agent for certain Commonwealth of Pennsylvania General
Obligation Bonds. You will note that the only business the
Corporate Trust Department has had with the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania in this area is as set forth in that memorandum.

With relation to (c), in response to the request for maLerial
relating Lo loans made by this institution to political committees,
the following is a brief synopsis of such loans made by this Bank:

I

2

Loan to the
Date-Apri I
as of June

Amount $SS0,000.00
3, L974, Balance due
plus interest.

Loan to shapp for Governor committee Amount $2s,000.00,
Date-Apri1 2t l-974, Due date-June 3, L974, Balance due
as of June 20, 1974 $7S,000.00 plus interest.
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Both of the above loans are fu1ly secured.

We trust the above information along with the enclosed material
are to your satisfaction. As we discussed in our telephone
conversation of this date, due to a misunderstanding r w€ do not
have the material requested for the period L966 to April, 1973.
Said information wil-I be forwarded as soon as possible.

We apolog:-ze for any difficulty which may have arisen as regards
the request for this material, but Arthur B. Konow, Esquire,
Vice President, to whom the subpoena was direct€d, has been on
vacation sicrae Monday, June 17 , L97 4 and will not return until
Monday, July L, L97 4. Mr. Konow had been compiling the information
required pending receipt of the subpoena i and in his absence,
I have attempted to comply with the subpoena as fu1ly as possible
under the circumstances.

We thank you for your understanding in this matter, and, wish to
assure you that we will comply with any further requests you
may have for further information and will be happy to assist you
wherever possible.

Very truly yours,

Walter A. Boquist
Legal Department

4
, Esquire

/bd
enc losure s
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LEGAL DEPARTMENT

ARTHUR B. KONOW June 5, L974
VICE PRESIDENT

2t5 823-6t2t

Stephen F. Freind, Esquire
Special Counsel
Select Committee on State Contract Practices
House of Representatives
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Freind:

I would like to clarify your letter of May 29 , 197 4 .

rn our telephone conversation of that date, you asked me
whether or not of f icial-s of the Shapp-Kline Committee of
1970 had refused permission to Continental Bank to volun-
tarily produce records relating to possible loans made by us.
I chose not to respond Lo that question.

Similarly (although not quite analagous), if you had asked
me whether or not officials of the Select Committee on
State Contract Practices had refused permission to Con-
tinental Bank to voluntarily produce records relating to
possible loans made by us r I woul-d have also chosen not
to respond to that question.

Very truly yours,

Arthur B.

/bd

Konow

I am writing this letter because the first sentence of the
third paragraph of your letter quite correctly indicated
that theJapk wished to supply the requested information
pursuant to a subpoena. The inclusion of the second
sentence of that paragraph leads me to believe that r
may have led you to believe otherwise.

.1
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PATRICK A. GLEAAON
CHAINMAN

OFFICE OF EPECIAL COUNAEL

HOUSE OF REPRES ENTATIVES
COM MONWEALTH OF PEN NSYLVAN IA

HARRISBURG

SELECT COMMITTEE ON STATE CONTRACT PRACTICES

Moy 29, 1974

Mr. Arthur B. Konow
Vice President ond Generol Counsel
Continentol Bonk
1500 Morket Street
Philodelphio, Pennsylvonio 19102

Deor Mr. Konow:

This witl serve to confirm our telephonic conversotion of todoy , Moy 29, 1974. During

thot conversotion , you requested thot o subpoeno be issued by our Committee to you

ordering production of the informotion requested by myself ond J. Michoel Willmonn
when we met with you on Moy 20, 1974.

Pursuont to your request, I will toke oppropriote steps to hqve such o subpoeno issued.

By mutuot ogreement, the subpoeno will be directed to you ond will be delivered by

certified moil.

By woy of further confirmotion , your position in requesf ing the subpoeno wos thot Contin-
entol Bonk felt thqt to fully protect itself, it would be odvontqgeous to produce the re-
quested informqtion pursuont to o subpoeno rother thon on o voluntory bosis. With respect

to the informotion requested concerning possible loons mqde by Continenfol Bonk to cer-
toin politicol compoign committees, nqmely the Shopp-Kline Committee of 1970, yov
chose not to slrote whether officiqls of thot Committee hod refused permission to Contin-
entol Bonk to voluntorily produce such records.

I trust thot the obove is on occurote synopsis of the detqils of our telephonic conversotion.
Thonk you for your cooperotion in this mqtter,

Cordi ly,

F. F

Sp
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